Description
Use as a water level controller
The NRGT 26-2n level transmitter can be used to continually
measure the water level in steam boiler and hot-water instal-
lations, or in condensate and feedwater tanks. The calibrated
measuring range from 0% to 100% makes up the linear
profile of the 4-20 mA current output.
	■ The transmitter’s 4-20 mA actual value output can be

the applicable standards and directives in our Declaration of
Conformity and the relevant certificates or approvals.
How to order and specify:
Level transmitter 26-2n
Type:	 Stock code:
	■ NRGT 26-2n	 34830..	 xx
A = electrode length (mm)
B = measuring range (mm) xx
A B
373 300 40
477 400 41
583 500 42
688 600 43
794 700 44
899 800 45
1004 900 46
1110 1000 47
1214 1100 48
1319 1200 49
1423 1300 50
1528 1400 51
1636 1500 52
2156 2000 53
Fig. 1
Additional modules of the NRGT 26-2n:
	■ Level switch:	 NRS 2-50, NRS 2-51
	■ Level controller:	 NRR 2-50 or NRR 2-52 with URB 50
	■ Pump control unit:	 NRSP 1-51, NRSP 2-51,
			  NRSP 2-52
	■ Universal controller:	 KS 92-1w
	■ Power supply unit:	 SITOP PSU100C 24V/0.6A
Dimensions of the NRGT 26-2n
Fig. 2
Connections
C	M12 connector, 5-pole, A-coded
OK!
+-
14
0
175
33
8
A
b = 70
G ¾
Size 41mm A.F.
B